FIELD AUTOMATED USER GROUP (FAUG) REPRESENTATIVE

COUNTY NAME PHONE NO. \FAX NO. EMAIL ADDRESS

Baker Will Benson (541)523-8217 (541) 524-2146 |wbenson@bakercounty.org

Benton Vicki Smith (541) 766-6220 (541) 766-6759 |vicki.smith@co.benton.or.us
Clackamas Marne Pringle (503) 650-8927 (503) 650-6942 |marnepri@co.clackamas.or.us
Clatsop Barry Hazel (503) 861-2875 x113 (503) 861-0621 |bhazel@co.clatsop.or.us

Columbia Justin Hecht (503) 366-4657 (503) 397-6645 |Justin.Hecht@co.columbia.or.us
Coos Tina Shippey (541) 396-3173 x 223 (541) 396-5732 |tshippey@co.coos.or.us

Crook 'Rich Vigil (541) 447-3314 x 322 (541) 447-4921 |rich.l.vigil@cc.doc.state.or.us

Curry 'Dona Dotson (541) 469-4732 (541) 247-0341 |dotsond@co.curry.or.us

Deschutes Justin Bendele (541) 383-4385 (541) 385-1804 |justin.bendele@deschutes.org
Douglas Andie Cortes (541) 957-2074 (541) 957-8149 |andie.r.cortes@doc.state.or.us
Gilliam Tina Potter (541) 565-0520 x 2 (541) 565-0525 |tina.i.potter@cc.doc.state.or.us
Grant Mike McManus (541) 575-1743 (541) 574-2276 |mike.e.mcmanus@cc.doc.state.or.us
Harney Roger Stampke (541) 573-2933 (541) 573-2908 |roger.a.stampke@cc.doc.state.or.us
Hood River Charlene Rapley (541) 387-6862 (541) 386-7822 |charlene.rapley@co.hood-river.or.us
Jackson Michael Elkinton (541) 774-4919 (541) 770-9484 elkintma@jacksoncounty.org
Jefferson Denise Easterling (541) 475-6145 x 2 (541) 325-5005 |denise.easterling@co.jefferson.or.us
Josephine Danielle Dickerson (541) 474-5165 x 3712  |(541) 474-5171 |ddickerson@co.josephine.or.us
Klamath Allen Bergstrom (541) 880-5500 x 8222  |(541) 880-5513 |abergstrom@co.klamath.or.us

Lake ‘Rachel Frederick (541) 947-6056 (541) 947-5717 |Rachel.L.Frederick@cc.doc.state.or.us
Lane Larry Evenson (541) 682-3103 (541) 682-3035 |lawrence.evenson@co.lane.or.us
Lane Joe Swope (541) 682-3126 (541) 682-3035 |joseph.swope@co.lane.or.us
Lincoln Krista Lauer (541) 265-0188 (541)265-6041 KLauer@co.lincoln.or.us

Linn Bonnie Timberlake (541) 967-6764 (541) 967-2004 |bonnie.j.timberlake@doc.state.or.us
Malheur Chris Garner (541) 881-2410 (541) 889-8311 |cgarner@malheurco.org

Marion \Gina Courson (503) 588-8564 (503) 540-8010 |gcourson@co.marion.or.us

Morrow Dan Robbins (541) 922-6391 (541) 922-3472 |dan.|.robbins@cc.doc.state.or.us
Multnomah  |Charles Adler (503) 988-3747 x 22847 |(503) 988-3196 charles.r.adler@multco.us
Multnomah  |Mindie Everett (503) 988-5518 mindie.l.everett@multco.us
Multnomah  Paula Fata (503) 988-8475 x 88475 paula.fata@multco.us
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Multnomah  |wende Kirby i(503) 088-4425 wende.kirby@multco.us

Polk Angela Beier (503) 623-5226 x 2834 (503) 623-5326 |beier.angela@co.polk.or.us

Sherman Tina Potter (541) 565-0520 x 2 (541) 565-0525 |tina.i.potter@cc.doc.state.or.us
Tillamook Robin Filbeck (503) 815-3344 (503) 842-8086 |rfilbeck@co.tillamook.or.us

Umatilla Jeffrey Brown (541) 276-7824 x 293 (541) 278-0353 |jeffrey.r.orown@cc.doc.state.or.us
Union Deana Barry (541) 963-1005 (541)278-0353 |deana.l.barry@cc.doc.state.or.us
Wallowa (541) 506-2573 (541) 426-4685

Wasco 'Marco Beitl (541) 506-2573 (541) 506-2571 |marco.beitl@cc.doc.state.or.us
Washington |Heather Brown (503) 846-3729 (503) 846-4509 |Heather Brown@co.washington.or.us
Washington |Chris Swayzee (503) 846-2945 (503) 846-4509 |christopher swayzee@co.washington.or.us
Wheeler Tina Potter (541) 565-0520 x 2 |(541) 565-0525 |tina.i.potter@cc.doc.state.or.us
Yambhill Marcus Krieg (503) 474-5953 kriegm@co.yambhill.or.us

Yamihill Betti Spencer (503) 434-7513 x4979  |(503) 472-5216 |spencerb@co.yamhill.or.us
Network Liaisons

Agency Name Phone # Fax # Email Address

DOC-CC Lee Cummins (503) 378-3026 (503) 373-7810 |lee.cummins@doc.state.or.us
DOC-CC Mary Hunt {503) 378-3140 (503) 373-7810 |mary.a.hunt@doc.state.or.us

Parole Board

Shawna Harnden

(503)945-0914

(503) 373-7558

shawna.m.harnden@doc.state.or.us

Parole Board

Marshall Morales

(503)945-0905

(503) 373-7558

|marshall.e.morales@doc.state.or.us

Compact Mark Patterson (503)378-3044 (503) 373-1124 oregon.interstate@doc.state.or.us
OACCD \Tanner Wark (541) 330-8260 |(541) 385-1804 |tanner.wark@co.deschutes.or.us
OACCD 'A. John Watson (541)774-4905 (541) 770-9484 |watsonaj@jacksoncounty.org
DOC-CCB Denise Sitler |(503)945-9051 (503) 373-7810 |denise.sitler@doc.state.or.us

DOC Rel Hank Harris (503)945-9459 hank.j.harris@doc.state.or.us
DOC Rel Meredith Allen (541)325-5835 meredith.h.allen@doc.state.or.us
Alternates
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